

DIRECTIONS

Case number: NDR025-21

Applicant: Melanie Davis

Respondent: Warren Carton

Lisa Carton

Before: A/Member Lember

Date: 9 February 2022

Proceeding type: On-Papers Hearing

Initiating document: Application for a tree dispute filed 23 February 2021.

THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

 The application for a tree dispute filed 23 February 2021 is dismissed on the grounds that the applicant has not complied with Tribunal directions, including to serve the application upon the respondents.

Signed

A/Member Lember

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal